504684078 12/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4730800

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
EDWARD O'MALLEY					12/12/2017	
BEAU R. WRIGHT					12/07/2017	
JUAN C. FLORES					12/12/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BAKEI	R HUC	GHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC			
Street Address:	17021	ALDI	NE WESTFIELD			
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77073	77073				
		1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	1		
		1583	5838995			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will		· ·	266-8510 e-mail address first; if that is un	SUCC	essful. it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
			286-2929			
-		-	opatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ITOR COLBURN LLP- BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY			
•			CHURCH STREET			
			ND FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		HAR	TFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PRF4-58269-USD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PAUL S. MADAN			
SIGNATURE:			/Paul S. Madan/			
DATE SIGNED:			12/12/2017			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=7YE4758#page						
source=7YE4758#page						
source=7YE4758#page	3.tit					

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Edward O'Malley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 720 Rutland, Houston, TX 77007; Beau R. Wright, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22419 Two Lakes Drive, Tomball, TX 77375 and Juan C. Flores, a citizen of Venezuela, residing at 2 Frontenac Way, The Woodlands, TX 77382 have invented new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR CLOSING FLOW PATHS IN WELLBORES for which we have filed as United States application:

 $\frac{15/838,995}{(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the$

application number and filing date of the application when known.)

WHEREAS, **Baker Hughes**, a GE company, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas, 77073, USA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

1

PRF4-58269-USD (BAO1357USD)

INVENTOR 1 Edward O'Malley

Date: 12 DECEMBER ZOI7

STATE OF TX COUNTY OF HAFT'S

SS.

This <u>12</u>The day of <u>DELEABLA</u>, <u>2s17</u> before me personally came the above-named **Edward O'Malley**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

2

Seal



Patricia Martu (Notary Public)

PRF4-58269-USD (BAO1357USD)

INVENTOR 2 Beau R. Wright

Date:

STATE OF The Kas COUNTY OF Harris

SS.

This 7 day of <u>allernmen</u>, <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-named Beau R. Wright, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATRICIA A PHILLIPS Seal Notary Public, State of Texas AS Comm. Expires 06-19-2021 (Notary Public) Notary ID 126936716

PRF4-58269-USD (BAO1357USD)

3

INVENTOR 3 Juan Flores STATE OF

Date: 12-DeC-2017

COUNTY OF

This _____ day of _____, before me personally came the abovenamed Juan C. Flores, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

4

SS.

Seal

(Notary Public)

anna Shinkavenko dunk

PRF4-58269-USD (BAO1357USD)

RECORDED: 12/12/2017